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PRESENT 

Councillor Graham Wheat Chairman 
  
Councillor Auger 
Councillor Bryant 
Councillor Carpenter 
Councillor Mrs. Cartwright 
Councillor Chivers 
Councillor Conboy 
Councillor Craft 
Councillor Fines 
Councillor Gibbins 
Councillor Hewerdine 
Councillor Howard 
Councillor John Hurst 
Councillor Fereshteh Hurst 
Councillor Joynson 
Councillor Kerr 
Councillor Kirkman 
 

Councillor Lovelock M.B.E. 
Councillor Martin-Mayhew 
Councillor Nicholson 
Councillor O'Hare 
Councillor Parkin 
Councillor Sandall 
Councillor Smith 
Councillor Mrs. Judy Smith 
Councillor Stokes 
Councillor G Taylor 
Councillor Thompson 
Councillor Turner 
Councillor Mrs. Wheat 
Councillor Wilks 
Councillor Avril Williams 
Councillor Mrs. Woods 
 

OFFICERS OFFICERS 
 
Chief Executive 
Director of Finance and Strategic Resources 
Corporate Manager Democratic & Legal 
Services 

Scrutiny Officer  
 

 
 

119. APOLOGIES 
  

Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Bisnauthsing, Mrs 
Bosworth, Dexter, Mrs Dexter, Gaffigan, Galbraith, Mrs Kaberry-Brown, Mrs 
Neal, Nadarajah, Selby, M Taylor, Waterhouse and Williams.   

  
120. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
  

There were none declared. 
  
121. BUDGET 2005/06 (POLICY FRAMEWORK PROPOSAL) 
  

DECISION 
 
(1) That it be noted that for the year 2005/2006 Lincolnshire County 

Council (LCC) and Lincolnshire Police Authority (LPA) have stated 
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that the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in 
accordance with Section 40 of the Act for each of the categories of 
dwellings shown below:- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(2) That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 

minute 107 1(i) of the Council meeting held on 24th February 2005 
and (1) above, the Council in accordance with Section 30(2) of the 
Act hereby sets the following amounts at the amounts of Council Tax 
for the year 2005/2006 for each of the categories of dwellings in the 
following table:- 

 

 
Valuation Band 

LCC 
Amount 

LPA 
Amount 

 £ £ 
A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 

599.88 
699.86 
799.84 
899.82 

1,099.78 
1,299.74 
1,499.70 
1,799.64 

79.62 
92.89 

106.16 
119.43 
145.97 
172.51 
199.05 
238.86 

  
PARISH SEA PRECEPT BAND @ BAND A BAND B BAND C BAND D BAND E BAND F BAND G BAND H

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ 
            
Grantham   32.22           3.87 642.30 770.76 899.22 1027.68 1156.14 1413.06 1669.98 1926.90 2312.28 
Stamford  17.82          31.14 649.45 779.34 909.23 1039.12 1169.01 1428.79 1688.57 1948.35 2338.02 
Bourne    4.32          19.44 635.45 762.54 889.63 1016.72 1143.81 1397.99 1652.17 1906.35 2287.62 
Deeping St James    2.52          26.10 638.15 765.78 893.41 1021.04 1148.67 1403.93 1659.19 1914.45 2297.34 
Market Deeping    2.52          55.71 654.60 785.52 916.44 1047.36 1178.28 1440.12 1701.96 1963.80 2356.56 
Allington           27.45 637.50 765.00 892.50 1020.00 1147.50 1402.50 1657.50 1912.50 2295.00 
Ancaster           42.30 645.75 774.90 904.05 1033.20 1162.35 1420.65 1678.95 1937.25 2324.70 
Aslackby & 
Laughton           22.59 634.80 761.76 888.72 1015.68 1142.64 1396.56 1650.48 1904.40 2285.28 
Barholm & Stow            8.28 626.85 752.22 877.59 1002.96 1128.33 1379.07 1629.81 1880.55 2256.66 
Barkston & Syston           18.09 632.30 758.76 885.22 1011.68 1138.14 1391.06 1643.98 1896.90 2276.28 
Barrowby           35.28 641.85 770.22 898.59 1026.96 1155.33 1412.07 1668.81 1925.55 2310.66 
Baston           11.52 628.65 754.38 880.11 1005.84 1131.57 1383.03 1634.49 1885.95 2263.14 
Belton & Manthorpe            3.60 624.25 749.10 873.95 998.80 1123.65 1373.35 1623.05 1872.75 2247.30 
Billingborough           21.24 634.05 760.86 887.67 1014.48 1141.29 1394.91 1648.53 1902.15 2282.58 
Bitchfield & 
Bassingthorpe                  - 622.25 746.70 871.15 995.60 1120.05 1368.95 1617.85 1866.75 2240.10 
Boothby Pagnell            4.86 624.95 749.94 874.93 999.92 1124.91 1374.89 1624.87 1874.85 2249.82 
Braceborough & 
Wilsthorpe           16.83 631.60 757.92 884.24 1010.56 1136.88 1389.52 1642.16 1894.80 2273.76 
Burton Coggles                  - 622.25 746.70 871.15 995.60 1120.05 1368.95 1617.85 1866.75 2240.10 
Careby, Aunby & 
Holywell            4.95 625.00 750.00 875.00 1000.00 1125.00 1375.00 1625.00 1875.00 2250.00 
Carlby           28.89 638.30 765.96 893.62 1021.28 1148.94 1404.26 1659.58 1914.90 2297.88 
Carlton Scroop & 
Normanton           48.87 649.40 779.28 909.16 1039.04 1168.92 1428.68 1688.44 1948.20 2337.84 
Castle Bytham           12.69 629.30 755.16 881.02 1006.88 1132.74 1384.46 1636.18 1887.90 2265.48 
Caythorpe           27.90 637.75 765.30 892.85 1020.40 1147.95 1403.05 1658.15 1913.25 2295.90 
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Claypole           19.80 633.25 759.90 886.55 1013.20 1139.85 1393.15 1646.45 1899.75 2279.70 
Colsterworth, 
Gunby & Stainby           30.60 639.25 767.10 894.95 1022.80 1150.65 1406.35 1662.05 1917.75 2301.30 
Corby Glen           20.79 633.80 760.56 887.32 1014.08 1140.84 1394.36 1647.88 1901.40 2281.68 
Counthorpe & 
Creeton                  - 622.25 746.70 871.15 995.60 1120.05 1368.95 1617.85 1866.75 2240.10 
Denton           18.54 632.55 759.06 885.57 1012.08 1138.59 1391.61 1644.63 1897.65 2277.18 
Dowsby           30.51 639.20 767.04 894.88 1022.72 1150.56 1406.24 1661.92 1917.60 2301.12 
Dunsby            6.03 625.60 750.72 875.84 1000.96 1126.08 1376.32 1626.56 1876.80 2252.16 
Edenham           17.64 632.05 758.46 884.87 1011.28 1137.69 1390.51 1643.33 1896.15 2275.38 
Fenton            6.75 626.00 751.20 876.40 1001.60 1126.80 1377.20 1627.60 1878.00 2253.60 
Folkingham           26.82 637.15 764.58 892.01 1019.44 1146.87 1401.73 1656.59 1911.45 2293.74 
Foston           23.22 635.15 762.18 889.21 1016.24 1143.27 1397.33 1651.39 1905.45 2286.54 
Fulbeck           20.16 633.45 760.14 886.83 1013.52 1140.21 1393.59 1646.97 1900.35 2280.42 
Greatford           14.31 630.20 756.24 882.28 1008.32 1134.36 1386.44 1638.52 1890.60 2268.72 
Great Gonerby           22.14 634.55 761.46 888.37 1015.28 1142.19 1396.01 1649.83 1903.65 2284.38 
Great Ponton           36.54 642.55 771.06 899.57 1028.08 1156.59 1413.61 1670.63 1927.65 2313.18 
Haconby            1.44 623.05 747.66 872.27 996.88 1121.49 1370.71 1619.93 1869.15 2242.98 
Harlaxton           35.28 641.85 770.22 898.59 1026.96 1155.33 1412.07 1668.81 1925.55 2310.66 
Heydour           14.40 630.25 756.30 882.35 1008.40 1134.45 1386.55 1638.65 1890.75 2268.90 
Honington                  - 622.25 746.70 871.15 995.60 1120.05 1368.95 1617.85 1866.75 2240.10 
Horbling                  - 622.25 746.70 871.15 995.60 1120.05 1368.95 1617.85 1866.75 2240.10 
Hougham           14.85 630.50 756.60 882.70 1008.80 1134.90 1387.10 1639.30 1891.50 2269.80 
Hough-on-the-Hill           20.16 633.45 760.14 886.83 1013.52 1140.21 1393.59 1646.97 1900.35 2280.42 
Ingoldsby            8.73 627.10 752.52 877.94 1003.36 1128.78 1379.62 1630.46 1881.30 2257.56 
Irnham            3.51 624.20 749.04 873.88 998.72 1123.56 1373.24 1622.92 1872.60 2247.12 
Kirkby Underwood           12.24 629.05 754.86 880.67 1006.48 1132.29 1383.91 1635.53 1887.15 2264.58 
Langtoft  20.79          24.12 647.20 776.64 906.08 1035.52 1164.96 1423.84 1682.72 1941.60 2329.92 
Lenton, Keisby & 
Osgodby            2.52 623.65 748.38 873.11 997.84 1122.57 1372.03 1621.49 1870.95 2245.14 
Little Bytham           18.18 632.35 758.82 885.29 1011.76 1138.23 1391.17 1644.11 1897.05 2276.46 
Little Ponton & 
Stroxton            9.99 627.80 753.36 878.92 1004.48 1130.04 1381.16 1632.28 1883.40 2260.08 
Londonthorpe & 
Harrowby  Without           11.07 628.40 754.08 879.76 1005.44 1131.12 1382.48 1633.84 1885.20 2262.24 
Long Bennington           21.33 634.10 760.92 887.74 1014.56 1141.38 1395.02 1648.66 1902.30 2282.76 
Marston           19.71 633.20 759.84 886.48 1013.12 1139.76 1393.04 1646.32 1899.60 2279.52 
Morton           13.86 629.95 755.94 881.93 1007.92 1133.91 1385.89 1637.87 1889.85 2267.82 
North Witham           13.77 629.90 755.88 881.86 1007.84 1133.82 1385.78 1637.74 1889.70 2267.64 
Old Somerby           13.59 629.80 755.76 881.72 1007.68 1133.64 1385.56 1637.48 1889.40 2267.28 
Pickworth           17.55 632.00 758.40 884.80 1011.20 1137.60 1390.40 1643.20 1896.00 2275.20 
Pointon & 
Sempringham           25.56 636.45 763.74 891.03 1018.32 1145.61 1400.19 1654.77 1909.35 2291.22 
Rippingale           36.27 642.40 770.88 899.36 1027.84 1156.32 1413.28 1670.24 1927.20 2312.64 
Ropsley, Humby, 
Braceby & 
Sapperton           12.96 629.45 755.34 881.23 1007.12 1133.01 1384.79 1636.57 1888.35 2266.02 
Sedgebrook           18.27 632.40 758.88 885.36 1011.84 1138.32 1391.28 1644.24 1897.20 2276.64 
Skillington           23.94 635.55 762.66 889.77 1016.88 1143.99 1398.21 1652.43 1906.65 2287.98 
South Witham           42.66 645.95 775.14 904.33 1033.52 1162.71 1421.09 1679.47 1937.85 2325.42 
Stoke Rochford & 
Easton           11.97 628.90 754.68 880.46 1006.24 1132.02 1383.58 1635.14 1886.70 2264.04 
Stubton           13.68 629.85 755.82 881.79 1007.76 1133.73 1385.67 1637.61 1889.55 2267.46 
Swayfield           13.14 629.55 755.46 881.37 1007.28 1133.19 1385.01 1636.83 1888.65 2266.38 
Swinstead           17.64 632.05 758.46 884.87 1011.28 1137.69 1390.51 1643.33 1896.15 2275.38 
Tallington           16.56 631.45 757.74 884.03 1010.32 1136.61 1389.19 1641.77 1894.35 2273.22 
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Thurlby           24.12 635.65 762.78 889.91 1017.04 1144.17 1398.43 1652.69 1906.95 2288.34 
Toft, Lound & 
Manthorpe                  - 622.25 746.70 871.15 995.60 1120.05 1368.95 1617.85 1866.75 2240.10 
Uffington           13.05 629.50 755.40 881.30 1007.20 1133.10 1384.90 1636.70 1888.50 2266.20 
Welby           12.87 629.40 755.28 881.16 1007.04 1132.92 1384.68 1636.44 1888.20 2265.84 
Westborough & Dry 
Doddington            9.27 627.40 752.88 878.36 1003.84 1129.32 1380.28 1631.24 1882.20 2258.64 
West Deeping           19.17 632.90 759.48 886.06 1012.64 1139.22 1392.38 1645.54 1898.70 2278.44 
Witham-on-the-Hill           13.14 629.55 755.46 881.37 1007.28 1133.19 1385.01 1636.83 1888.65 2266.38 
Woolsthorpe           18.72 632.65 759.18 885.71 1012.24 1138.77 1391.83 1644.89 1897.95 2277.54 
Wyville-cum-
Hungerton           20.79 633.80 760.56 887.32 1014.08 1140.84 1394.36 1647.88 1901.40 2281.68 

 
 
 
Further to the Council meeting held on 24th February 2005, it was reported that 
The Police Authority had now set its precept at 6.4%. If this level of precept 
resulted in capping, the costs arising out of this such as rebilling would have to 
be met by the Police Authority. 

 
There being no other discussion, a vote was taken on the recommendations 
and duly carried.    

 
122. CLOSE OF MEETING 
  

The meeting closed at 6.08p.m.  
  
 


